FORM PTO-1594 (Rev. 6-93) OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)				
Tab settings ⇒ ⇒ □ ▼ Ø V	<b>₩₩₩₩₩</b>			
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and 100788	395.1 ched original documents or copy thereof.			
Name of conveying party(ies):     Name and address of receiving party(ies)				
Unisys Corporation	Name: TopSystems International B.V.			
	Internal Address:  Street Address:  Naarden, The Netherlands City:  Individual(s) citizenship  Association			
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association				
☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership				
☑ Corporation-State Delaware ☐ Other				
Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached? ☐ Yes ☐ No				
3. Nature of conveyance:	General Partnership     Limited Partnership			
🗵 Assignment 🗀 Merger	O Corporation-State O Other Corporation organized under laws			
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	of the NetherLands  If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation			
Other	is attached:  (Lesignations must be a separate document from assignment)			
Execution Date: June 30, 1998	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ☐ No			
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):				
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)			
74/605313	2,137,055			
Additional numbers at	tached? ☐ Yes ☐ No			
<ol><li>Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:</li></ol>	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:			
Name: Muriel Ho - Legal Assistant	(5.00			
CICUIO	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$65.00			
Internal Address: C13W19	☐ Enclosed			
Unisys Corporation	Authorized to be charged to deposit account			
Street Address				
Township Line & Union Meeting Rds.	8. Deposit account number:			
City: Blue Bell State: PA ZIP: 19424	19-3790			
08/06/1998 DNGUYEN 00000128 193790 2137055	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)			
1 FC:481 40.00 CH 2 FC:482 25.00 CH	SE THIS SPACE  FLE 6K			
9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.				
Muriel He Signature July 29, 1998  Name of Person Signing Signature 2				
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:				

## **ASSIGNMENT OF MARKS**

This Assignment is made as of June 30, 1998 by UNISYS CORPORATION, a corporation of the state of Delaware, with its principal place of business at Township Line and Union Meeting Roads, Blue Bell, Pennsylvania 19424 ("Assignor"); and TopSystems International B.V., a corporation of The Netherlands, with its principal place of business at Gooimeer 6-10, 1411 DD Naarden, The Netherlands ("Assignee").

WHEREAS Assignor has adopted, used, and/or applied to register the mark USOFT (the "Mark")

WHEREAS Assignee is desirous of acquiring Assignor's rights in the Mark;

MOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt and sufficiency of which is acknowledged, Assignor does hereby assign to Assignee all of Assignor's rights, title, and interest throughout the world in and to the Mark, including the goodwill of Assignor's business associated with the Mark, and including the following United States registration and application for registration of the Mark:

Mark	Serial No.	Filed	Reg. No.	Reg. Date	Class
USOFT THE	74/605313	12/01/94	(pending)	(pending)	9, 16
SERVER/CLIENT					
SOFTWARE COMPANY		1			
USOFT	75/230,148	01/22/97	2.137.055	02/17/98	35, 37,
					42

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has caused this Assignment to be duly executed by its authorized representative as of the date first above written.

UNISYS CORP	ORATION
By: Milry	Kay Garel
Printed Name:	Mary Kay Gould
Title:	Assistant Secretary
Date: July	29. 1998

RECORDED: 08/04/1998